06-0	05-1998 et No. 40526.00004USPT
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Patrick H. Ward, San Antonio, Texas  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other  Execution Date: May 23, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s  If this document is being filed together with application is: May 23, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Additional numbers attached? Yes _x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Mark V. Muller JENKENS & GILCHRIST, P.C. 3200 Fountain Square 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  X Enclosed (Fee mailed with original patent application filing.)  — Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  10-0447 (for deficiency only) (Attach duplicate coipy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

06/03/1998 DCDATES 00000218 09084646 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9205 FRAME: 0832

Mark V. Muller, Reg. No. 37,509 Name of Person Signing

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, PATRICK H. WARD, residing at 3427 Heather Bluff, San Antonio, Texas 78259, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, am the sole inventor of the invention entitled "A Modular Weather-Resistant Lighting Fixture"; and

WHEREAS, LUCIFER LIGHTING CO., a Texas Corporation, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said applications under the Patent Laws of the United States and the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IPSA:1378.1 40526-00004USPT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared PATRICK H. WARD, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 23 day of May, 1998.

SANDRA J. McGARVEY
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Comm. Exp. 07/30/00

Notary Public in and for the State of Texa

My Commission Expires: 7.30.40

IPSA:1378.1 40526-00004USPT

RECORDED: 05/26/1998